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On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week outside of class?

BT AN OCREOARISTYTE DSV EREN FELIZ?

1. |0-30 minutes 28.3%
?g:;i 34.7% 33.9% 34.5% 18.8% 21.5% 26.3%
2. [1-2 hours
41.7%
g;g:f 39.0% 39.8% 40.8% 41.6% 42.0% 47.0%
3. [3-4 hours 10,45
- "g COEMER L2019FEMSEMESN =T —2EHYEE A, , 0 0 0 0 0
%g:g;‘, No data available since this question item was added from AY2019. 16.3% 17.0% 17.0% 23.9% 23.5% 19.0%
4. |4-5 hours
5.8%
g.;://é 5.5% 4.9% 4.6% 8.1% 7.4% 4.3%
5. [More than 5 hours is
8%
;gz« 4.6% 4.4% 3.2% 7.5% 5.6% 3.4%
9 Did you attend the first class of the term?
© PEIOBEICHBELEL=H?
1. |Yes
92.4%
g;.i‘;ﬁ 89.4% 88.4% 89.5% 97.3% 95.3% 94.5%
2 No 6.9%
% COEMIER X2019FEMSBMENIF2OT—REHYFE LA, 0 0 0 0 0 0
129'2%? No data available since this question item was added from AY2019. 9.7% 10.8% 9.5% 2.2% 4.1% 4.8%
3. [Yes, but late 7
{'5(2/% 0.9% 0.8% 1.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6%
3 What percentage of the class did you attend?
© BEEOCOEREADHEEIEDLNTTH?
1. |90-100%
85.8%
ggg:ﬁ 81.9% 80.0% 79.9% 93.3% 90.1% 89.6%
2. |80-89%
9.9%
1443(;;% 12.2% 14.0% 14.0% 4.8% 6.9% 7.3%
COEMIEER X2019FENSBMENF2OT—REHYFE LA,
3. |70-79% No data available since this question item was added from AY2019.
3.1%
411.3://6 4.4% 4.5% 4.6% 1.2% 1.8% 2.0%
4. |Less than 70% '
2%
1.7%% 1.6% 1.5% 1.5% 0.7% 1.2% 1.1%




What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
BT/ N—EVFETLELEN?

90-100% &0
gl%& 84.1% 85.2% 85.6% 91.0% 89.2% 87.1%
80-89%
8.4%
2.451://6 9.0% 9.3% 9.4% 6.5% 7.5% 8.5%
70-79% » 0
0% COEMIER X2019F A SBMEINT 2T —2EHYEE A, 0 0 0 0 9 0
%Z;«; No data available since this question item was added from AY2019. 2.7% 2.4% 2.2% 1.3% 1.6% 2.0%
Less than 70% o
1:770/% 1.5% 1.0% 1.0% 0.7% 1.0% 1.7%
N/A e
zéz/% 2.7% 2.0% 1.8% 0.6% 0.6% 0.8%
Ho_w would you rate your own pa[ticipa_tion_?
IS RIHTHE T ORMEIEZE O LSICFHELET H?
Excellent
28.6%
gg.g;%; 26.0% 28.0% 29.9% 30.0% 28.8% 29.3%
Good
43.4%
1?123:? 41.6% 42.2% 42.1% 44.6% 45.2% 44.6%
Adequate 225
o COEMER L2019FEMSEBMEN =T —REHYEE A, o 0 0 0 0 9
pa No data available since this question item was added from AY2019. 24.9% | 239% | 228% | 21.0% | 21.5% | 21.1%
Poor
4.4%
g.g;%; 6.3% 4.8% 4.2% 3.8% 3.6% 4.1%
Very Poor 1o
1:720/% 1.2% 1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 1.0% 1.0%
What final grade in this course do you expect?
Hlt-NRPBTHDI—RADEEIIFTTH?
A
42.2%
ig.;:;a 41.9% 43.9% 44.1% 41.7% 40.9% 40.9%
B
44.5%
iggzz 42.6% 43.1% 43.7% 45.2% 46.6% 45.9%
© 10.5%
o CHOEMIER X2019FEASEBMENFOT—2EHYELE A,
1916%5/“ No data available since this question item was added from AY2019. 11.8% 10.5% 9.6% 11.3% 9.8% 10.2%
D
2.1%
%.gza 2.9% 2.3% 2.1% 1.3% 1.8% 2.0%
E
6%
1.3(3/% 0.8% 0.3% 0.5% 0.4% 0.8% 1.0%




The instructor/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.

8 BRIZI—ROFEEREFHMISRLL,
1. [Strongly Agree 55,04
2(7):8;6 47.0% 50.2% 51.1% 50.1% 53.3% 54.6% 53.5% 55.3% 53.9% 52.7% 56.4% 55.9% 56.4% 58.2% 59.7% 60.2% 60.6% 60.4%
2. |[Agree 0.9%
gg:z?‘/ﬁ 47.7% 45.4% 44.8% 44.6% 42.5% 41.5% 41.3% 41.0% 41.3% 42.4% 39.7% 40.2% 39.2% 38.0% 37.3% 37.1% 36.5% 36.1%
3. |Disagree 26
6%
‘21-%« 4.8% 3.9% 3.8% 4.8% 3.8% 3.4% 4.6% 3.3% 4.0% 4.5% 3.4% 3.4% 3.8% 3.1% 2.6% 2.4% 2.4% 2.6%
4. | Strongly Disagree 5
:gj/n 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.4% 0.8% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.7% 0.5% 0.3% 0.5% 0.9%
10 Considering the ty&e of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300), was the course
" HERS(—EEEHE. RREE. AOy—FBARE)ELRIL(100 FA. 200 FBE. 300 FALLE)LBOLADEDE, COa—RIE
1. | Too difficult !
5.1%
g?://a 6.9% 5.5% 5.2% 4.1% 4.2% 4.4%
2. | Difficult
21.3%
g(z).g;n’ 22.3% 20.4% 20.0% 21.5% 22.6% 20.8%
3. [Just Right 6765
e COEMIER X2019FENSEBMENF-OT—2EHYELE A,
gg% No data available since this question item was added from AY2019. 63.7% 67.1% 69.0% 68.6% 67.7% 69.4%
4. |Easy
5.5%
g.:}:’;« 6.1% 6.1% 5.2% 5.4% 5.2% 4.9%
5. |Too Easy o
223 0.9% 0.9% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3% 0.6%
12 Course materials fit the course goals.
- FHBORAERETI—ROBERITSTHLLEDTHoT =,
1. | Strongly Agree o
51.
Zg.g?‘/ﬁ 46.0% 49.7% 51.0% 54.4% 55.5% 55.0%
2. |Agree
44.5%
1!13.1:? 49.4% 46.4% 45.4% 42.7% 41.5% 41.4%
COEMERIF2019EALBMEINTF-OT—2EHYEE A,
3. [Disagree No data available since this question item was added from AY2019.
3.0%
2491:2 3.9% 3.4% 3.1% 2.4% 2.5% 2.4%
4. | Strongly Disagree o
{Azn/% 0.7% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.2%




Assignments fit the course goals.

14 EEFa—20 B RISSSDLLEDTH =,
1. [Strongly Agree 53,0
i;:gza 47.8% 51.5% 53.5% 55.9% 57.3% 57.3%
2. |[Agree
42.7%
g;.g?‘/{, 47.9% 44.7% 43.8% 41.2% 39.8% 38.9%
COEBEMIERX2019F A SBMENT =T —REHYEE A,
3. [Disagree No data available since this question item was added from AY2019.
2.7%
g;z« 3.7% 3.0% 2.3% 2.3% 2.4% 2.7%
4. | Strongly Disagree o
1".‘10/% 0.7% 0.8% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 1.1%
16 Exams fit the course goals.
© BERIEO—RDBWCSETHLLEDTHHT=.
1. | Strongly Agree
48.2%
Zg.gg/a 42.0% 46.0% 49.0% 48.4% 51.7% 52.0%
2. |Agree
47.8%
‘51%.‘7‘:? 52.7% 49.6% 47.2% 48.2% 44.9% 44.4%
COEMIBER £2019F A SBMEINT 2T —2EHYEE A,
3. [Disagree No data available since this question item was added from AY2019.
3.2%
g;:z 4.2% 3.5% 3.3% 2.8% 2.7% 2.7%
4. | Strongly Disagree o
{.51(y%. 1.1% 0.9% 0.5% 0.6% 0.7% 0.9%
18 The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the g_oals of the course.
© BRARFEMICBEAL T, a—RO BRI T—REOH LB EL RSN,
1. | Strongly Agree o7
50.7
gg-ig/é 47.1% 48.6% 50.2% 49.1% 52.3% 54.4% 55.2% 56.2% 53.9% 53.2% 55.2% 55.3% 43.4% 47.5% 49.5% 45.5% 48.7% 47.5%
2. |Agree 104
gg:%a 42.8% 41.9% 40.0% 41.0% 39.6% 38.3% 37.2% 36.4% 37.3% 38.8% 37.3% 36.8% 48.5% 45.0% 43.4% 45.9% 43.6% 43.6%
3. |Disagree 73
2(1);”2 9.1% 8.5% 8.7% 8.8% 7.3% 6.6% 6.9% 6.5% 7.5% 7.3% 6.8% 6.7% 6.9% 6.3% 6.0% 7.7% 6.5% 6.8%
4. | Strongly Disagree 1
2:71(;/« 1.1% 1.0% 1.1% 1.1% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% 0.9% 1.3% 0.7% 0.7% 1.2% 1.1% 1.2% 1.1% 1.0% 1.2% 2.1%




The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.

20. A L BERAE L OR T BRZETFo>TL .
1. [Strongly Agree
60.6%
gg.ﬂn’ 60.3% 61.5% 60.9% 58.1% 62.4% 60.3%
2. |[Agree
34.0%
gg.gz/e 34.5% 33.0% 34.4% 34.8% 33.0% 34.2%
COEBEMIERX2019F A SBMENT =T —REHYEE A,
3. [Disagree No data available since this question item was added from AY2019.
4.3%
g.gz« 4.3% 4.0% 3.9% 5.6% 3.9% 4.2%
4. | Strongly Disagree 1
1;5/% 1.0% 1.4% 0.9% 1.5% 0.8% 1.2%
29 Clear answers were provided for questiopf about class materials and assignments when necessary.
" BEOBRECEHICETIEMICEEERENH =,
1. [Strongly Agree 6064
gg:‘%fn 53.7% 58.8% 57.7% 57.5% 61.0% 63.4% 60.7% 62.8% 62.6% 61.5% 64.4% 63.5% 57.2% 60.0% 60.7% 60.7% 62.9% 61.9%
2. |Agree 2084
g?:gi 40.6% 36.2% 36.7% 36.8% 34.5% 32.7% 34.6% 32.5% 32.4% 34.2% 31.6% 31.5% 38.6% 35.8% 35.4% 34.5% 33.3% 33.9%
3. |Disagree 2
;‘Zgﬁ/} 4.9% 4.0% 4.9% 4.8% 3.8% 3.2% 4.0% 3.9% 4.2% 3.6% 3.3% 4.0% 3.6% 3.4% 3.3% 4.1% 2.8% 3.2%
4. | Strongly Disagree o
{é(;% 0.8% 1.0% 0.8% 0.9% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.6% 0.7% 1.0% 1.0%
24 The instructor/s managed’glass time appropriately.
© BAILEY) R EToT,
1. [Strongly Agree 5350
%:g‘;ﬂ 46.8% 50.1% 49.1% 49.7% 54.1% 56.2% 54.2% 56.4% 54.5% 53.7% 57.6% 57.5% 52.5% 54.6% 55.6% 52.0% 54.6% 53.9%
2. |Agree 284
gg:gzz 42.8% 40.2% 41.6% 40.6% 37.4% 35.9% 37.9% 35.2% 36.3% 37.0% 35.2% 33.9% 40.9% 39.1% 38.4% 40.5% 39.1% 38.8%
3. |Disagree 6.8
g:g:/? 8.3% 8.4% 8.0% 8.2% 6.9% 6.5% 6.8% 6.8% 7.6% 7.5% 5.9% 7.1% 5.6% 5.3% 5.0% 6.3% 5.4% 6.2%
.U
4. | Strongly Disagree .
Zély% 2.1% 1.3% 1.3% 1.4% 1.6% 1.4% 1.1% 1.6% 1.6% 1.8% 1.2% 1.5% 1.0% 1.1% 1.0% 1.3% 0.8% 1.2%




The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.

26. #HEOWEIONTHANSPMER T,
1. [Strongly Agree 52,0
igg;ﬁ 48.5% 52.0% 51.3% 49.9% 53.0% 54.2% 51.9% 54.0% 54.2% 51.0% 54.5% 54.5% 50.0% 51.8% 54.4% 55.7% 56.2% 55.9%
2. |[Agree s81%
‘3‘2;:?3/‘ 40.3% 39.5% 38.8% 37.9% 37.6% 36.5% 37.3% 36.5% 36.1% 37.8% 36.2% 36.9% 41.6% 40.3% 38.1% 38.8% 37.6% 37.4%
3. |Disagree .
3%
14062w% 9.0% 7.0% 8.2% 10.2% 1.7% 7.5% 8.8% 7.9% 7.8% 9.4% 7.9% 7.0% 6.6% 6.3% 6.0% 4.6% 4.9% 5.2%
4. | Strongly Disagree -
2;20/% 2.2% 1.5% 1.7% 2.0% 1.7% 1.8% 2.0% 1.7% 1.8% 1.8% 1.4% 1.6% 1.7% 1.7% 1.5% 0.9% 1.3% 1.6%
28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
" BRIEIVELZFoTRIEETo=
1. [Strongly Agree 66.5%
2523:‘2&? 62.4% 66.6% 65.6% 63.0% 66.4% 69.0% 65.8% 67.0% 67.3% 66.3% 69.2% 68.8% 64.4% 65.2% 67.6% 67.7% 67.7% 67.2%
2. |[Agree 29.0%
g%zg:f 32.9% 29.9% 30.5% 32.0% 29.4% 27.5% 29.5% 28.7% 28.5% 29.7% 27.3% 27.6% 32.8% 32.4% 30.4% 29.9% 29.9% 29.7%
3. |Disagree -
??Za 3.9% 2.7% 3.3% 4.3% 3.5% 2.7% 4.0% 3.4% 3.6% 3.6% 3.0% 3.0% 2.3% 1.9% 1.5% 2.0% 1.9% 2.2%
4. | Strongly Disagree o
j%« 0.8% 0.8% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.4% 0.5% 0.9%
30 The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on ‘assignm_ents.
© HARREICHLUT, YRS THEREI1—F /v I%E{Tol=,
1. |Strongly Agree 52.0%
‘51171:3:;« 47.9% 51.9% 54.0% 51.2% 54.0% 53.0%
2. |Agree 4004
‘313:23 43.9% 40.7% 39.5% 40.1% 37.6% 38.1%
COEMER F2019FEMSEBMESN =T —2EHYEE A,
3. [Disagree No data available since this question item was added from AY2019.
6.7%
;.2;%; 6.9% 6.5% 5.4% 7.4% 6.8% 6.9%
4. | Strongly Disagree |
?ig)://é 1.2% 1.0% 1.0% 1.3% 1.6% 2.1%




The course as a whole was well organized.

1.2%

2. 9 RFLBMICK(EEBESN TV,
1. [Strongly Agree

55.0%

e 51.0% | 543% | 553% | 563% | 57.2% | 55.7%
2. |[Agree

38.9%

g;.g;{: 41.8% 39.5% 38.6% 38.5% 37.3% 37.7%

COEBEMIERX2019F A SBMENT =T —REHYEE A,

3. [Disagree No data available since this question item was added from AY2019.

5.0%

g.;z« 6.1% 5.0% 4.9% 4.3% 4.5% 5.2%
4. | Strongly Disagree o

}:gé 1.2% 1.1% 1.2% 1.0% 1.0% 1.4%
34 The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation.

" A—RAOWAEELTEES MOBEN+5THoT =,

1. [Strongly Agree 53.8%

ZSSZZ 49.6% 52.0% 52.6% 51.6% 53.3% 55.5% 54.3% 55.3% 55.9% 53.6% 54.6% 57.3% 52.7% 54.0% 56.5% 49.9% 56.0% 53.6%
2. |[Agree 26.5%

6.5

:33‘71-%1 36.0% 36.0% 35.0% 34.1% 34.7% 32.2% 32.3% 33.8% 33.2% 33.7% 34.0% 32.9% 37.9% 37.6% 36.2% 35.8% 34.7% 36.6%
3. |Disagree -

162-(-)2‘7% 11.8% 10.1% 10.7% 11.8% 10.3% 10.2% 11.4% 9.3% 8.9% 10.6% 9.6% 7.8% 71.7% 7.2% 6.0% 12.2% 7.5% 7.9%
4. | Strongly Disagree -

2.2% 2.5% 1.9% 1.7% 2.5% 1.8% 2.1% 2.0% 1.6% 2.0% 2.2% 1.8% 1.9% 1.6% 1.2% 1.3% 2.2% 1.9% 1.9%




